

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3184/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2013 in WPPIL No.56/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MD.SAKIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVINDRA SINGH KAFALIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3248 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3667 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3668 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, for two weeks, the petitioners shall not
be dis-possessed if not dis-possessed so far.

In case, the respondents are not served by the petitioners
within two weeks from today, interim order shall stand discharged
without further reference to the court.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|