

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7945,7947,7948,7949
OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

MD. SAKIR & ORS.ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAVINDRA SINGH KAFALIYA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We have considered the reply filed by the Nagar Palika Parishad - respondent No. 7. We find that in support of the averment made in para D of the reply (page 87 of the paper book), no material has been placed on record. There is no site plan produced. Illegal encroachment, location of Intermediated College, adjoining wall and drain are not at all indicated by some authentic location plan. As a matter of fact, learned counsel for the Nagar Palika Parishad has referred to communication dated 08.02.2009 from which it appears that the revenue villages which were made part of Nagar Palika Parishad, the land of the village/public land/Kham land have not been transferred by the revenue department to the Nagar Palika Parishad and the maps and land record of the area within the jurisdiction of the Nagar Palika Parishad is still maintained by the revenue department.

Nagar Palika Parishad will do well in contacting the concerned department of the Government, get photocopy of the relevant revenue records and then file a comprehensive reply indicating to this Court whether or not encroachment by the petitioners is on the public road/drain and full details of such encroachment.

Comprehensive affidavit as above may be filed by Nagar Palika Parishad within eight weeks.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, no affidavit of Nagar Palika Parishad (Respondent No. 7) has been filed.

Service is complete in all matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR