

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
7945, 7947, 7948, 7949 OF 2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

MD. SAKIR & ORS.ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAVINDRA SINGH KAFALIYA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.4.2014 with office report dated 5.4.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent Nos. 1 & 7 praying for time for compliance of the order dated 17.2.2014.

List this group of matters after four weeks, as prayed."

It is further submitted that pursuant to order dated 17.2.2014, Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate has on 14.8.2014 filed affidavit in compliance of order dated 17.2.2014 in all the matters on behalf of Nagar Palika Khatima, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand (Respondent No. 7). (Copy is being circulated herewith).

Service is complete in all matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR